as compared with the preceding quarter.

   Immediate

   Current   Preceding

   Quarter   Quarter

   30/09/2024   30/06/2024   Changes

   RM ’000   RM ’000   %

   Revenue   507,393   429,905   18.02

   Operating profit   40,156   38,653   3.89

 Profit Before Interest and Tax   40,156   38,653   3.89

   Profit before tax   39,744   38,573   3.04

   Profit after tax   30,055   32,146   (   6.50)

   Profit attributable To

   Ordinary Equity Shareholders   29,437   31,341   (   6.08)

   Divisions

   Technical

   Rubber   Gloves   Clean-Room   Others   Total

   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000

Current Quarter ended

- 30/09/2024 (3Q24)

Revenue   61,937   411,751   33,705   -   507,393

Profit before tax   5,386   29,955   1,956   2,447   39,744

PBT/Revenue %   8.70   7.28   5.80   na   7.83

- 30/06/2024 (2Q24)

Revenue   49,926   352,993   26,986   0   429,905

Profit before tax   10,518   22,081   2,472   3,502   38,573

PBT/Revenue %   21.07   6.26   9.16   na   8.97

Comparison of quarters

Percentage change   %   %   %   %   %

Revenue   24.06   16.65   24.90   na   18.02

Profit before tax   (  48.79)   35.66   ( 20.87)   (  30.13)   3.04

 6

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD

Company No. 197901003918 (48166-W)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory Notes

   14.2   Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on